
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021571-2023 

Contract

Network Switches and Integrated Security Camera System

West Lothian College

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-021571
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03c5ef  
Published 26 July 2023, 8:49am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

West Lothian College

Almondvale Crescent

Livingston

EH54 7EP

Email

procurement@west-lothian.ac.uk

Telephone

+44 01506418181

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021571-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021571-2023
mailto:procurement@west-lothian.ac.uk


Page 2 to 7

UKM78 - West Lothian

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.west-lothian.ac.uk/

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0047
2

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

http://www.west-lothian.ac.uk/
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00472
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00472


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Network Switches and Integrated Security Camera System

Reference number

WLC-2223-009

II.1.2) Main CPV code

32400000 - Networks

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Replacement Upgrade Network Switches and Cloud Based Integrated Security Camera
System

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £229,943.26

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

32400000 - Networks

32427000 - Network system

32428000 - Network upgrade

32546000 - Digital switching equipment

48219500 - Switch or router software package



Page 4 to 7

32234000 - Closed-circuit television cameras

35125300 - Security cameras

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM78 - West Lothian

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Network Switches and Security Camera System

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Service Delivery Methodology / Weighting: 20

Quality criterion - Name: Service Delivery - Service and Warranties / Weighting: 10

Quality criterion - Name: Operation and Management of the Project / Weighting: 15

Quality criterion - Name: Sustainability / Weighting: 10

Quality criterion - Name: Added Value Services and Community Benefits / Weighting: 5

Price - Weighting: 40 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-012634

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

WLC-2223-009

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

21 July 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 1 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

/Notice/012634-2023


Page 6 to 7

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

SHI CORPORATION UK LIMITED

401 Grafton Gate East, Ground Floor

Milton Keynes

MK9 1AQ

Telephone

+44 1908300370

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £250,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £229,943.26



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(SC Ref:739850)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

West Lothian Sheriff Court

West Lothian Civic Centre

Livingston

EH54 6FF

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-24T04:47:33+0000
	TCPDF




